## 504068189 10/26/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4114855

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 94	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
OXAZOGEN, INC.					10/06/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	US GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY					
Street Address:	1400 DEFENSE PENTAGON					
City:	WASHINGTON					
State/Country:	D.C.	D.C.				
Postal Code:	20301-1400					
Application Number:	1:	3186948				
Application Number:	1:	3186948				
CORRESPONDENCE [	ΔΤΑ					
Fax Number: (586)		586)282-5679	282-5679			
		the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w				
Phone:	5	86-282-8682	282-8682			
Email:		_	Y.A.SMITH128.CIV@MAIL.MIL			
-			MANDER, US ARMY LEGAL SERVICES AGENCY			
Address Line 1:		01 NORTH STUART ST.				
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	А	RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 2220	3-1837			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		W56HZV-07-C-0522	W56HZV-07-C-0522			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GARY A. SMITH	GARY A. SMITH			
SIGNATURE:		/Gary A. Smith/	/Gary A. Smith/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/26/2016	10/26/2016			
Fotal Attachments: 1						
ource=Confirmatory Lice	ense#page	1.tif				

source=Confirmatory License#page1.tif

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

NAME OF CONTRACTOR Oxazogen, Inc. CONTRACT NO. W56HZV-07-C-0522

ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR 1910 West St. Andrews Road Midland, MI 48640

TITLE OF INVENTION Laser Protection Polymeric Materials

NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

A. Sarkar, G. Rayfield

SERIAL NO. 13/186,948 FILING DATE 7/20/11

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause

FAR 52.227-11 (June 1997); DFAR 252.227-7039 (April 1990)

included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Army. This document confirms the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under that contract to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the subject invention throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government of the United States by the referenced Patent Rights Clause.

The Government of the United States is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of any patent application for the subject invention.

BY (signature)

TITLE President & CEO

DATE OF EXECUTION 10/6/2016